

Absolent Group

Absolent signs cooperation agreement with Japanese Company

Absolent Group subsidiary Absolent AB has signed a cooperation agreement with a Japanese Tier 1 supplier in the automotive industry. The Japanese company has global presence and we have secured the first orders regarding Japan, China and the US.

We have a common ambition to create world-class air quality in the client's plants and will work in close cooperation to fulfil their high requirements on quality and clean air. There are high requirements on reliability, maintenance costs and high cleaning efficiency as well as recycling of coolant liquids.

"This is a result of our increased its focus on the Japanese market, which has high potential but with well-known high requirements on quality and way of working. We are therefore particularly happy to be able to secure this cooperation in Japan, that gives ripple effects globally", says Andreas Johansson, President APAC, Absolent AB

"The last year Absolent has increased its focus on engaging the most important global customers as Key Accounts, and it is very satisfying that we have succeeded in one of the most difficult markets that puts extremely high demands on their suppliers. This is a quality award for the whole Absolent as a company", says Axel Berntsson, CEO of Absolent Group

Absolent AB has established itself as a prominent and highly competent supplier of oil mist, oil smoke and dust filters. We offer the highest quality and genuine know-how in every part of our organization with a strong focus on innovation and customized solutions. Absolent AB is a part of Absolent Group, listed at Nasdaq Stockholm First North.

Contact:

Axel Berntsson, CEO Absolent Group, +46 510 48 40 00 Andreas Johansson, President APAC, Absolent AB, +86 186 2186 7648 andreas.johansson@absolent.com

The Absolent Group share is traded on Nasdaq First North. Company Certified Advisor is Erik Penser Bank 08-463 83 00.